Thirsk Town Council

A Meeting of Thirsk Town Council will be held on Monday, 25 April 2022 commencing at 7.15 p.m. in Thirsk and Sowerby Town Hall Annexe

Agenda

- 1. To receive apologies for absence
- 2. Declarations of Interest
- 3. Police Report
- 4. To Receive Reports on Matters Relating to Thirsk:
 - a) North Yorkshire County Council
 - b) Hambleton District Council
- 5. Open Forum

Members of the public may raise matters with the Town Council

- 6. Minutes
 - a) To approve the Minutes of the Town Council Meeting held on 21 March 2022
 - b) Matters Arising
- 7. Committee Minutes and Reports
 - a) Planning Committee 21 March 2022
- 8. Burial Board Minutes/Report, Applications for Memorials
- 9. Correspondence/Items Raised
 - a) Proposed Woodland Creation Scheme Crossland Hill, Abel Grange, Thirsk

To receive an email and attachment dated 23 March 2022 from Mr W Richardson.

- b) Application for Variation of a Premises Licence Thirsk Hall To receive an email and attachment dated 7 April 2022 from Hambleton District Council.
- c) Planned One Way Traffic Notification Sowerby (Temporary one way)
 To receive an email dated 8 April 2022 from North Yorkshire County Council.
- d) Community Infrastructure Levy Contribution

To receive a letter dated 11 April 2022 from Hambleton District Council.

- e) Certificate of Registration for the Add of Alias Name
 To receive a certificate dated 14 April 2022 from Hambleton District Council.
 - ·

f) Request for Town Council Support for Provision of Double Yellow Lines
To receive four emails dated 6 April 2022, 15 April 2022 and 19 April 2022.

g) Rotary Club of Thirsk - Wheel Friendly Footpath Project

To receive a letter and plan dated 14 April 2022 from the Rotary Club of Thirsk.

10. Bank Holiday Monday Market – Market Place Parking

This item has been placed on the agenda by Cllr D Jackson.

11. Thirsk Town Council Tree Management Policy

To consider a tree management policy prepared by Mr C Amy.

12. Accounts for Payment

13. Reports from Members/Representatives

H Kemp Clerk to the Council